v

DS
DS*

ACT

DS
DS*

AFC

DS
DS*

ANS

DS
DS*

APT

DS
DS*

TBV

DS
DS*

DS
DS*

NO s WN -

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

NS WN R

21
2
2
2
2
2
2

N o ubhs wN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

N O Vs WN

4
4
4
4
4
4
4

N O hs WwWwN -

5
5
5
5
5
5
5

N O s WN -

6
6
6
6:
6
6
6

N O s WN

UciID

10007585986
10011133661
10048456433
10010996043
10002839151
10008854464
10008699264
10001141045
10002798937

10004451371
10008895183
10008883362
10003078823
10006484533
10009392412
10007096542
10024582511
10000917238

10007946203
10006642763
10007749876
10007522534
10007749775
10006656204
10003390132
10000930675
10001164788

10013879771
10016009832
10007518894
10007822729
10013582206
10015083177
10009026034
10004887669
10001354344

10003401246
10042286324
10003272520
10005982456
10006000240
10003357901
10009765860
10000839133
10001067586

10007609228
10003072557
10008686332
10009372406
10010096569
10006838480
10006486452
10001173074
10050093107

10003105600
10007742503
10015827451
10007527786
10010165883
10015829370
10015135620
10002233004
10002924330

JUMBO-VISMA

VAN AERT Wout

FOSS Tobias S.

GESINK Robert

HARPER Chris

MARTENS Paul

ROOSEN Timo

VAN HOOYDONCK Nathan
BOVEN Jan

VAN DONGEN Arthur

AG2R CITROEN TEAM
VAN AVERMAET Greg
CALMEJANE Lilian
PETERS Nans

SCHAR Michael

VAN HOECKE Gijs
VENDRAME Andrea
VENTURINI Clement
JANNEL Didier
KASPUTIS Arturas

ALPECIN-FENIX

VAN DER POEL Mathieu
MEURISSE Xandro
RICKAERT Jonas

VAKOC Petr
VERGAERDE Otto
VERMEERSCH Gianni
WALSLEBEN Philipp
LEYSEN Bart
ROODHOOFT Christoph

ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
BAIS Mattia

CEPEDA Jefferson

PELLAUD Simon

RUMAC Josip

TAGLIANI Filippo

VENCHIARUTTI Nicola

VIEL Mattia

ELLENA Giovanni

CHEULA Giampaolo

ASTANA - PREMIER TECH
FUGLSANG Jakob
ARANBURU DEBA Alex
BOARO Manuele

FELLINE Fabio

HOULE Hugo

IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI Gorka
WILSLY Jonas
CENGHIALTA Bruno
ZANINI Stefano

BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA Pello
CAPECCHI Eros

MOHORIC Matej

NOVAK Domen

PADUN Mark

PERNSTEINER Hermann

TRATNIK Jan

STANGELI Gorazd

VOLPI Alberto

BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'
VISCONTI Giovanni
GABBURO Davide
MAZZUCCO Fabio
TONELLI Alessandro
ZACCANTI Filippo

ZANA Filippo
ZOCCARATO Samuele
REVERBERI Roberto
AMORIELLO Luca

NED
BEL

NOR
NED
AUS
GER
NED
BEL

NED
NED

FRA
BEL
FRA
FRA
Sul

BEL
ITA

FRA
FRA
LTU

BEL
NED
BEL
BEL
CZE
BEL
BEL
GER
BEL
BEL

ITA
ITA
ECU
Sul
CRO
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

KAZ
DEN
ESP
ITA
ITA
CAN
ESP
DEN
ITA
ITA

BRN
ESP
ITA
SLO
SLO
UKR
AUT
SLO
SLO
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA



BOH

DS
DS*

COF

DS
DS*

pJe})

DS
DS*

EFN

DS
DS*

EOK

DS
DS*

GFC

DS
DS*

IGD

DS

IWG

71
72
73
74
75
76
77

81
82
83
84
85
86
87

91
92
93
94
95
96
97

101
102
103
104
105
106
107

111
112
113
114
115
116
117

121
122
123
124

126
127

131
132
133
134
135
136
137

141

10015827855
10007988235
10002416492
10010966236
10007167775
10003263022
10007706228
10001177219
10001158223

10006144831
10007240325
10008664508
10007517884
10015494520
10005768248
10003105394
10002155707
10001122756

10007155752
10010784057
10009743733
10008661777
10002728411
10007158580
10002782264
10000826908
10000977054

10008663090
10026669122
10006885566
10003032848
10004759650
10002833794
10009817188
10002670514
10005909708

10015131879
10023603013
10038165642
10015905960
10015389234
10009333808
10010783855
10001067283
10051605596

10007499494
10009372103
10014624449
10006477762
10009163753
10007753415
10007647422
10002170457
10002637471

10010977552
10008915492
10009584489
10007223450
10005852821
10005587887
10011134368
10001125483

10026934153

BORA - HANSGROHE
ALEOTTI Giovanni
BUCHMANN Emanuel
BURGHARDT Marcus
GAMPER Patrick
KONRAD Patrick

0SS Daniel
ZWIEHOFF Ben
RADOCHLA Steffen
VALACH Jan

COFIDIS

EDET Nicolas

BERHANE Natnael

BOHLI Tom

CARVALHO André

CHAMPION Thomas

HAAS Nathan

SABATINI Fabio

DAMIANI Roberto
FERNANDEZ BUSTINZA Bingen

DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
ALAPHILIPPE Julian
ALMEIDA Jodo

ASGREEN Kasper
BALLERINI Davide
DEVENYNS Dries

SERRY Pieter

STYBAR Zdenek

BRAMATI Davide

PEETERS Wilfried

EF EDUCATION - NIPPO
BETTIOL Alberto

CARR Simon
CRADDOCK G Lawson
DOCKER Mitchell
HOWES Alex
LANGEVELD Sebastian
VAN DEN BERG Julius
BRESCHEL Matti
VANMARCKE Ken

EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
BAIS Davide

FETTER Erik

GARCIA GONZALEZ Sergio
GRAVALOS LOPEZ Arturo

RIVI Samuele

SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo
VIEGAS Daniel

ZANATTA Stefano

HERNANDEZ BLAZQUEZ Jesus

GROUPAMA - FDJ
KUNG Stefan
GENIETS Kévin
GUGLIELMI Simon
LUDVIGSSON Tobias
MADOUAS Valentin
MOLARD Rudy
SEIGLE Romain
JOLY Sebastien
VEIKKANEN Jussi

INEOS GRENADIERS
PIDCOCK Thomas

BASSO Leonardo

BERNAL GOMEZ Egan Arley
DOULL Owain
KWIATKOWSKI Michal
PUCCIO Salvatore

SIVAKOV Pavel

CIONI Dario David

INTERMARCHE - WANTY - GOBERT MATERIAUX
DELACROIX Théo

GER
ITA

GER
GER
AUT
AUT
ITA

GER
GER
SVK

FRA
FRA
ERI
Sul
POR
FRA
AUS
ITA
ITA
ESP

BEL
FRA
POR
DEN
ITA
BEL
BEL
CZE
ITA
BEL

USA
ITA

GBR
USA
AUS
USA
NED
NED
DEN
BEL

ITA
ITA
HUN
ESP
ESP
ITA
ESP
POR
ITA
ESP

FRA
Sul
LUX
FRA
SWE
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FIN

GBR
GBR
ITA
CoL
GBR
POL
ITA
RUS
ITA

BEL
FRA



DS
DS*

ISN

DS

LTS

DS
DS*

Mov

DS

ARK

DS
DS*

BEX

DS
DS*

DSM

DS
DS*

TQA

142
143
144
145
146
147

151
152
153
154
155
156
157

161
162
163
164
165
166
167

171
172
173
174
175
176
177

181
182
183
184
185
186
187

191
192
193
194
195
196
197

201
202
203
204
205
206

211
212
213
214

10007760687
10007128470
10008906301
10009393523
10007526271
10003038104
10000984128
10016463712

10008663393
10005475733
10003094280
10006060056
10016241117
10008694113
10007914170
10001456091

10006453110
10014969811
10007524655
10050032075
10003245339
10005966288
10015280312
10001120231
10000881064

10001457509
10015833818
10008658545
10056423971
10005512210
10015982954
10014023554
10001012723

10005894752
10010202259
10007585885
10015601220
10005853629
10006108960
10008669154
10001187525
10051384823

10055330194
10004439449
10003299293
10005840188
10010199835
10074756971
10014877760
10002303934
10002039408

10006491708
10010948149
10006597293
10011087686
10008705833
10007296707
10050439273
10001560973
10002389517

10003032949
10007522332
10005961844
10009492139

DEVRIENDT Tom
PASQUALON Andrea
PETILLI Simone

ROTA Lorenzo

VLIEGEN Loic
BAKELANTS Jan

PIVA Valerio
ROSSIGNON Jean-Marc

ISRAEL START-UP NATION
BIERMANS Jenthe

BOIVIN Guillaume

DE MARCHI Alessandro
HOLLENSTEIN Reto
RENARD Alexis

SCHMIDT Mads Wiirtz
VAN ASBROECK Tom
SORENSEN Nicki

LOTTO SOUDAL
WELLENS Tim
CONCA Filippo
FRISON Frederik
KRON Andreas
MARCZYNSKI Tomasz
VAN DER SANDE Tosh
VAN MOER Brent
AERTS Mario

FRISON Herman

MOVISTAR TEAM
VALVERDE Alejandro
CARRETERO Hector
GARCIA CORTINA Ivan
GONZALEZ RIVERA Abner
MAS BONET Luis Guillermo
SAMITIER Sergio

SERRANO Gonzalo
SCIANDRI Maximilian

TEAM ARKEA - SAMSIC
ROSA Diego
GUERNALEC Thibault
LEDANOIS Kevin
LOUVEL Matis

OWSIAN Lukasz
PICHON Laurent
DECLERCQ Benjamin
HINAULT Sebastien
SOENEN Flavien

TEAM BIKEEXCHANGE
YATES Simon Philip
BAUER Jack
BOOKWALTER Brent
JUUL JENSEN Christopher
PEAK Barnabas

SCHULTZ Nicholas
STANNARD Robert

BATES Gene

ALGERI Vittorio

TEAM DSM

BARDET Romain
ARENSMAN Thymen
COMBAUD Romain
HAMILTON Christopher
NIEUWENHUIS Joris
TUSVELD Martijn
VERMAERKE Kevin
ROBERTS Luke
KAPIDURA Dariusz

TEAM QHUBEKA ASSOS
CLARKE Simon

GOGL Michael
LINDEMAN Bert-Jan
POWER Rob

BEL
ITA
ITA
ITA
BEL
BEL
ITA
BEL

ISR
BEL
CAN
ITA
Sul
FRA
DEN
BEL
DEN

BEL
BEL
ITA

BEL

POL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
PUR
ESP
ESP
ESP
GBR

FRA
ITA

FRA
FRA
FRA
POL
FRA
BEL
FRA
FRA

AUS
GBR
NZL

USA
DEN
HUN
AUS
AUS
AUS
ITA

GER
FRA
NED
FRA
AUS
NED
NED
USA
AUS
POL

RSA
AUS
AUT
NED
AUS



DS
DS*

TFS

DS
DS*

UAD

DS
DS*

THR

DS
DS*

215
216
217

221
222
223
224
225
226

231
232
233
234
235
236
237

241
242
243
244
245
246
247

10010948351 | SCHMID Mauro
10034725677 | VACEK Karel
10013118929 | VINJEBO Emil
10000951489 | MICHAELSEN Lars
10051670365 VANOUDENHOVE Gino

TREK - SEGAFREDO
10005818162  BRAMBILLA Gianluca
10014404985 CONCI Nicola
10009583883 | GHEBREIGZABHIER Amanuel
10005513119 MOLLEMA Bauke
10009392210 NIBALI Antonio
10076572487 | SIMMONS Quinn
10006889206 | SKUJINS Toms
10002115590 | ANDERSEN Kim
10001481858 | POPOVYCH Yaroslav

UAE TEAM EMIRATES
10014972740 POGACAR Tadej
10007518692 | CONTI Valerio
10007518591 FORMOLO Davide
10006535356 | LAENGEN Vegard Stake
10003383159 | MARCATO Marco
10050785746 POLANC Jan
10008692594  RIABUSHENKO Aleksandr
10001156708 HAUPTMAN Andrej
10002817933 | MORI Manuele

VINI ZABU'
10005750262 | GRADEK Kamil
10014971629 BEVILACQUA Mattia
10009974816 | BEVILACQUA Simone
10010971488 DI RENZO Andrea
10023470950 IACCHI Alessandro
10007881737 | ORRICO Davide
10009987647  PETELIN Jan
10009801226 FRASSI Francesco
10001012824 |SCINTO Luca

Sul
CZE
DEN
DEN
BEL

USA
ITA
ITA
ERI
NED
ITA
USA
LAT
DEN
UKR

UAE
SLO
ITA
ITA
NOR
ITA
SLO
BLR
SLO
ITA

ITA
POL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
LUX
ITA
ITA



